air-only / Wärmetauscher
water heater / Wasserwärmetauscher
electric wire heater / Elektroheizung
F I N E S S E   |   V C F
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
54
BASISMERKMALE

is included in delivery of control module. External temperature
sensor is included in delivery with DA control module. The
ordering key for control modules is provided below.
Control panels of DM and DA control modules use radio signal
communication. If Modbus RTU is used the connection of DA
control module with BMS is made by straight communication
cable with RJ12 connector. Communication cable has to be
ordered separatelly as an optional accessorie.
F I N E S S E   |   V C F
A I R  C U R TA I N S
LU F T S C H L E I E R
64
Das Bedienfeld des SM-Steuerungsmoduls wird über ein
übliches Elektrokabel angeschlossen (Spannung 230 V). Die
geeignete Kabelgröße muss anhand der jeweiligen Installati-
onsbedingungen gewählt werden. Dieses Kabel muss von der
Firma geliefert werden, die die elektrische Installation des
Luftschleiers durchführt.
Thermostatventil TV-1-1/1
für das Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-SM-V.
TV-1-1/1
Wegeventil mit Servoantrieb ZV-3
für das Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-DM-V.
ZV-3
Mischventil mit Servoantrieb MV-3
für das Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-DA-V.
MV-3
Control panel of SM control module is connected using common
wiring cable (230 V control voltage). A suitable cross-section
of the cable shall be determined based on the particular instal-
lation conditions. This cable should be delivered by a company
performing the air curtain electrical wiring.
Thermostatic valve TV-1-1/1
Thermostatic valve is an required accessorie for VCS-
R-SM-V control module.
TV-1-1/1
control module.
ZV-3
Mixing valve is an required accessorie for VCS-R-DA-V
control module.
MV-3
VCS-R-SM-E
S –  without heating regulation
(only SM and DM)
E – with electric heater regulation
V –  with water heater regulation
SM – simple manual control
DM – digital manual control
DA – digital automatic control
R – regulation
VCS –  air curtain STANDESSE /
FINESSE
VCS-R-SM-E
S –  ohne Heizgerätregelung
(nur SM und DM)
E –  mit Regelung von
Elektroheizgeräten
V –  mit Regelung von
Wasserheizgeräten
SM – einfache manuelle Steuerung
DM – digitale manuelle Steuerung
DA – digitale automatische Steuerung
R – Regelung
VCS –  Luftschleier STANDESSE /
FINESSE
der Firma geliefert werden, die die elektrische Installation